PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ulrich Bley	11/11/2008
Rainer Hagel	11/26/2008
Julia Havlik	11/12/2008
Aleksej Hoschenko	11/12/2008
Peter Simon Lechner	11/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUAG AMMOTEC GMBH				
Street Address:	Kronacher Strasse 63				
City:	Furth				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	90765				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11916346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

500722167

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 306.48185X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melvin Kraus

PATENT

REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0971

)P \$40.00 1191(

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT								ATTY, DOCKET NO.
								306.48185X00
here	WHEREAS the below r inafter referred to as the ASSI						or inventors (if plural in	ventors are named below)
	Miller & Torres		-		TECHNIC AGE			
	for which an application for	Letters Pate	nt to be file	d in the	United States Pat	ent ar	ad Trademark Office w	as executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application No. 11/916,346 for Letters Patent was filed in							and Trademark Office on
	December 3, 2007							
	for which an International A	pplication w	as filed on	J	une 2, 2006	ās	PCT/EP2006/062862	, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS	RUAG						<u> </u>
		Kronach	ier Strass	se 63,	, 90765 Furth	1, G	ermany	
11		TANIER A	1		dia midia viah	4 e[#]	interest in and	e!d invention and application
inclu	ding any and all divisions an	nd continuation	ons thereof,	and ar	ny and all Letters	Pate	e, and interest in and nt which may be grant	to said invention and application, ted thereon, including any and all
tetter	wals, reissues, reexaminations			-bla cou	ideration the m	in1		
essig	ns, sells, and transfers to AS	SIGNEE, its	s assigns an-	d legal	representatives, t	he en	tire and exclusive righ	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby at, title and interest in and to said
inver	ntion and application, includin	ng any and all	l divisions a	and cont	tinuations thereof,	and a	any and all Letters Pate	ent which may be granted therefor,
inciu henei	ding any and all renewals, re fire accruing or to accrue wit	dissues, reexa	aminations a the filing o	and exu r securi	ensions thereor, a ing of patents is	ing iii the U	iand to any and au pr Mited States and/or any	iority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID
ASS1	IGNEE, its assigns and legal r	representative	es to have, h	holđ, ex	ercise, and enjoy	said i	nvention and application	on, including any and all divisions
								renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the
term	or terms of any and all such L	Letters Patent	t when grant	ted, incl	luding any and all	renev	wals, reissues, reexami	nations and extensions thereof, for
the u		and its assig	ms and legal	1 repres	entatives, in as an	nple s	and beneficial a manne	r to all intents and purposes as the
	AND ASSIGNOR here	by agrees to	execute al	l papers	s that may be no	CC5581	ry to file applications	in the United States and foreign
	tries for said invention and to	assign the s	ame to said	ASSIG	NBB, its assigns	and le	egal representatives and	d to execute any other papers that
-		orizes and re	quests the C	Commis	sioner of Patents	and 7	Frademarks to issue a 1	Letters Patent on said application,
and o	n any and all divisions and co	ntinuations t	hereof, to A	SSIGN	PP, its assigns and	d lega	d representatives, in acc	cordance herewith.
	ification which may be neces							ert on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for
	dation of this document.	-· •			• -			
		IN TESTIM	ONY WHE	EREOF	this assignment is	exec	uted by ASSIGNOR.	
					•		SIGNATURE	- File
ZO1	full name of sole or first n	AMED INVENT)R		11/4/17/	TOK.	SIGNATURE	DATE
	Ulrich BLEY				Mer	40		11.11,0001
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INV	/ENTOR			INVEN	rrok's	SIGNATURE	PATE
	Rainer HAGEL		•		Raine	>	Augel	26.11.2008
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVE	NTOR			INVEN	TOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
	(*** * * ** ***				· · · · · ·		•	
	Julia HAVLIK		-		July	Ó	20)	12.11.2008
304	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INV	PENTOR.			HYEN	TOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
	Aleksej HOSCHEN	KO			Alked	LA	cul-	12.11.2008
203	PULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVEN	TOR			ENVE	toe/s	SIGNATURE	DATE
	Peter Simon LECHN	VER.			July a	1/2	_	12 17 2008
206	FULL NAME OF SOUTH JOINT INVEN	NTOR			INVEN	TO8'5	SIGNATURE	73.17.2008

PATENT REEL: 021928 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 12/05/2008